

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 177 OF 2006

SHAHNAZ BANO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD. MOBIN AKHTAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 13/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

Mr Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-1

Mr Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner shall take fresh steps to complete the service of notice on unserved

respondent No.2 within two weeks.

The learned Advocate, Mr M.Qamaruddin has submitted that he has already filed

Vakalatnama for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit, as prayed for.

List again on 10.1.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj